PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua J. Herz	03/25/2011
David Billings	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qualitrol Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1385 Fairport Road	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14450-1309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13076896

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5852326500

Email: pleipold@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Leipold

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85924.000273
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Leipold

Total Attachments: 4

501486620

source=85924-000273Assignment#page1.tif source=85924-000273Assignment#page2.tif source=85924-000273Assignment#page3.tif source=85924-000273Assignment#page4.tif

1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, WE, THE ASSIGNORS:

JOSHUAJ. HERZ, a U.S. citizen residing at 281 Barrington Street, Rochester, New York 14607; and

DAVID BILLINGS, a U.S. citizen residing at 195 Lyell St, Spencerport, NY 14559

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the ASSIGNEE:

QUALITROL COMPANY, LLC, a U.S. corporation with a business mailing address at 1385 Fairport Road, Fairport, New York 14450-1309,

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

If not included above, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request Harter Secrest & Emery LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604–2711, to insert in the space provided above the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Signatures on following pages

Page 3 of 4

Dated: 3-25-11

JOSHUA J. HERZ

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF MONAY) 55

Before me personally appeared said JOSHUA J. HERZ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _25* day of March, 2011.

Seal

DENIGUE CONNER

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01CO6182689

Commission Expires March 83, 2012

Page 4 of 4

DAVID BILLINGS

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF MONICES) 55

RECORDED: 03/31/2011

Before me personally appeared said DAVID BILLINGS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______day of March, 2011.

Seal

DENIQUE CONNER
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01CO6182689
My Commission Expires March 03, 2012